DDZ9681 - DDZ9717
SURFACE MOUNT PRECISION ZENER DIODE
DS30410 Rev. 2 - 2 1 of 6 DDZ9681 - DDZ9717
www.diodes.com � Diodes Incorporated
� Very Sharp Breakdown Characteristics
� 500mW Power Dissipation on Ceramic PCB
� Very Tight Tolerance on VZ
� Ideally Suited for Automated Assembly

Device Packaging Shipping
(Type Number)-7* SOD-123 3000/Tape & Reel
Ordering Information (Note 3)
* Example: The part number for the 6.2 Volt device would be DDZ9691-7.
Note : 3.  For Packaging Details, go to our website at http://www.diodes.com/datasheets/ap02007.pdf.
Year 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009
Code P R S T U V W
Date Code Key
XX = Product Type Marking Code (See Table 1)
YM = Date Code Marking
Y = Year (ex: P = 2003)
M = Month (ex: 9 = September)
XX Y
M
Marking Information
Month Jan Feb March Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec
Code 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 O N D
SOD-123
Dim Min Max
A 3.55 3.85
B 2.55 2.85
C 1.40 1.70
D — 1.35
E 0.55 Typical
G 0.25 —
H 0.11 Typical
J — 0.10
� 0� 8�
All Dimensions in mm
DS30410 Rev. 2 - 2 2 of 6 DDZ9681 - DDZ9717